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An American Memorial Day Ceremony will be held in Luxembourg on Saturday 24th May 2008 
	Luxembourg American Cemetery (WWII)

Saturday 24 May at 2:00 pm.
The cemetery is located just 3 miles east of downtown Luxembourg City. The cemetery can also be reached via E25/E44, exiting at Exit 7, clearly marked “Cimetières Militaires” (Military Cemeteries). The airport is three miles northeast of the cemetery. Taxicabs are available at the Luxembourg station and airport.

Superintendent: Mr. Atkinson - Tel.: 00.352.43.17.27
E-mail: Luxembourg@abmc.gov


Memorial Day ceremonies in American Cemeteries in France, England, Belgium and The Netherlands 
	Aisne-Marne American Cemetery, Belleau - France (WWI) on Sunday 25 May at 9:00 am.

Superintendent: Mr. Atkinson - Tel.: 00.33.(0)3.23.70.70.90

Email: Aisne-Marne@abmc.gov
	Somme American Cemetery, Bony – France (WWI) on Sunday 25 May at 3.00 pm.

Superintendent: Mr. Rahanian - Tel.:  00.33.(0)3.23.66.87.20

E-mail: Somme@abmc.gov

	Brittany American Cemetery, St. James – France (WWII) on Sunday 25 May at 4:00 pm.
Superintendent: Mr. Arseneault - Tel.: 00.33.(0)2.33.89.24.90

E-mail: Brittany@abmc.gov
	Suresnes American Cemetery, Suresnes – France (WWI/WWII) on Sunday 25 May at 2:30 pm.

Superintendent: Mr. Faqir - Tel.: 00.33.(0)1.46.25.01.70

E-mail: Suresnes@abmc.gov

	Epinal American Cemetery, Dinozé - France (WWII) on Sunday 25 May at 3:00 pm.

Superintendent: Mr. Cavaness - Tel.: 00.33.(0)3.29.82.04.75

E-mail: Epinal@abmc.gov
	Brookwood American Cemetery, Brookwood – England (WWI) on Sunday 25 May at 3:00 pm.
Superintendent: Mr. Kaufmann - Tel.: 00.44.1483.473.237

E-mail: Brookwood@abmc.gov

	Lorraine American Cemetery, St. Avold - France (WWII) on Sunday 25 May at 11:00 am.
Superintendent: Mr. Thompson - Tel.:  00.33.(0)3.87.92.07.32

E-mail: Lorraine@abmc.gov
	Cambridge American Cemetery, Cambridge – England (WWII) on Monday 26 May at 11:00 am.
Superintendent: Mr. Bedford - Tel.: 00.44.1954.210.350

E-mail: Cambridge@abmc.gov

	Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Montfaucon - France (WWI) on Sunday 25 May at 3.00 pm.
Superintendent: Mr. Rivers - Tel.: 00.33.(0)3.29.85.14.18

E-mail: Meuse-Argonne@abmc.gov
	Ardennes American Cemetery Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium (WWII) on Saturday 24 May at 10:00 am.
Superintendent: Mr. Hooker - Tel.: 00.32.43.71.42.87

E-mail: Ardennes@abmc.gov

	Normandy American Cemetery, Colleville-sur-Mer - France (WWII) on Sunday 25 May, 10:30 am.


Superintendent: Mr. Neese - Tel.: 00.33.(0)2.31.51.62.00

E-mail: Normandy@abmc.gov
	Flanders Field American Cemetery, Belgium (WWI) on Sunday 25 May at 3:00 pm.
Superintendent: Mr. Kaddi - Tel.:  00.32.56.60.11.22

E-mail: Flanders-Field@abmc.gov

	Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles - France (WWI) on Sunday 25 May at 3:00 pm.
Superintendent: Mr. Aarnio - Tel.:  00.33.(0)3.23.82.21.81

E-mail: Oise-Aisne@abmc.gov
	Henri-Chapelle American Cemetery, Belgium (WWII) on Saturday 24 May at 4:00 pm.
Superintendent: Mr. Nagel - Tel.: 00.32.87.68.71.73

E-mail: Henri-Chapelle@abmc.gov

	Rhone American Cemetery, Draguignan - France (WWII) on Sunday 25 May at 10:00 am.
Superintendent: Mr. Castello - Tel.: 00.33.(0)4.94.68.03.62

E-mail: Rhone@abmc.gov
	Netherlands American Cemetery, Margraten (WWII) on Sunday 25 May at 3:00 pm.

Superintendent: Mr. Yasenchak - Tel.: 00.31.43.45.81.208

E-mail: Netherlands@abmc.gov

	Saint-Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt - France (WWI) on Sunday 25 May at 4:00 pm.
Superintendent: Mr. Adelée - Tel.:  00.33.(0)3.83.80.01.01

E-mail: Saint-Mihiel@abmc.gov
	


